

# **Jordan River Watershed Council Meeting**

Thursday, December 7, 2023 | 10:00 AM

## **Meeting Location:**

Education Center at Conservation Garden Park Jordan Valley Water Conservancy District 8275 South 1300 West West Jordan, UT 84088

Council Members, invited guests, visitors and other participants may also join the meeting virtually using the following access information.

Join the Zoom Video Conference:

https://uso2web.zoom.us/j/8015364158?pwd=Y3BhMDM1cmpsckpOOHBQcGV4QWhqUTo9

Meeting ID: 801 536 4158 Passcode: JRC-2023

For Audio Only:

Dial (669) 900 9128 - Meeting ID: 801 536 4158 Passcode: 44095646#

Note: participants not identified by name by the meeting system software will be asked to identify themselves for the meeting record.

## **AGENDA**

\*\*Please note: start times for agenda items are approximate.\*\*

## 1. Welcome & Roll Call

10:00 AM

a) Welcome and roll call of Jordan River Watershed Council members, and introduction of other meeting participants present in person and online

## 2. Public Comments

This is an opportunity for members of the general public to provide comments to the Jordan River Watershed Council. Comments will be limited to two minutes per speaker.

### Notes:

## 3. Presentations & Discussion

~ 10:10 AM

a) Great Salt Lake Basin Integrated Plan: Laura Vernon, Great Salt Lake Basin Planner with the Utah Division of Water Resources, will share a presentation about the recently launched Great Salt Lake Basin Integrated Plan, including updates on the draft work plan, and next steps for this multi-year planning effort. The Basin Integrated Plan is a watershed-wide initiative jointly guided by recent state and federal legislation and funding programs. The Jordan River is one of the major tributaries to Great Salt Lake, and the Jordan River Watershed Council has been identified as a key stakeholder organization with an important role in this planning effort.

#### Notes:

### 4. Council Business

~ 10:30 AM

- a) Consider Adopting Meeting Minutes for the June 1, 2023, Jordan River Watershed Council meeting
- b) Consider Adopting Meeting Minutes for the October 5, 2023, Jordan River Watershed Council meeting
- c) Consider adopting a Proposed Jordan River Watershed Council Meeting Schedule for 2024

#### Notes:

### 5. Information & Announcements

~ 10:35 AM

- a) Great Salt Lake Basin Integrated Plan Virtual Open House: Thursday, December 7, 6:00 PM (see flyer and visit <a href="https://water.utah.gov/gsl-basin-integrated-plan/">https://water.utah.gov/gsl-basin-integrated-plan/</a>)
- b) Legislative Updates & Roundtable Discussion
- c) Other

#### Notes:

## 6. Adjourn & Reconvene as the Jordan River Commission Governing Board ~ 10:45 AM

The Jordan River Watershed Council wants its meetings to be accessible to people of all abilities. Persons with specific needs should make requests for reasonable accommodation no later than 72 hours in advance of Jordan River Watershed Council meetings. Accommodations may include alternate formats, interpreters, and other auxiliary aids. Meeting locations can change, but are generally wheelchair accessible facilities. For questions or additional information, please contact Soren Simonsen at 801-706-1055 or sorensimonsen@utah.gov.

In accordance with State Statute and Jordan River Watershed Council Policy, Members may be connected remotely by phone or Internet connection. Watershed Council Members, guests and visitors and public participants may join the meeting remotely using the instructions provided with this agenda.

A meeting recording, presentation and handout materials, and meeting minutes will be available following the meeting at <a href="https://www.utah.gov/pmn/sitemap/notice/875295.html">https://www.utah.gov/pmn/sitemap/notice/875295.html</a>.